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 Merriam Webster:
a brief usually printed outline of the order to
be followed
 American Heritage Dictionary:
an ordered list of events to take place
or procedures to be followed; a schedule
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mhEhhRNEBROwo~NoOUR~WNERO

In a

nb —

add a b
out a
end

CPU

Fetch

Decode
: EXxecute
© Write

\
PC! O A C
SW|
EMO

0) 1 2

3 4 5

5 7 8

INPUT
11 39
OUTPUT




"(' In a CPU
in a 4 h

0

1inb PC| &7 1| A C
2 addab

S B

3 outa . WI DI y,
4 end

5 MEMORY

6

7 OI 1 2
8

9 3 4 5|
ﬁ’ 6f 7 g
12
13
14 INPUT
15 11 39

v, ... Fetch o

" Docode OUTPUT

: Execute

; Write




N
pcl 1 | A C
SW| B Dl )
MEMORY
0 1 2

INPUT

O ina
1inb
2 addab
3 outa
4 end
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
e, .. Fetch
. Decode @
: Y Execute

; Write

11 39

OUTPUT
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In a

In b
addab
out a
end

Fetch
Decode
: Execute @
© Write

11 39

OUTPUT




CPU

N
PC| 1 Al 11 C
SW| B Dl )
MEMORY
0 1 2

INPUT

O ina
1inb
2 addab
3 outa
4 end
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
e, .. Fetch
. Decode
: Y Execute

; Write

39

OUTPUT
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In a

inb

add a b

out a

end

In b CPU

4 N
PC| £ 2| A 11 C
\SWI B D )
MEMORY
ol 1 2

INPUT

Fetch
Decode
Execute

; Write

39

OUTPUT
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in a
in b

add a b

out a
end

INPUT

Fetch
Decode
Execute

; Write

OUTPUT
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in a
in b

add a b

out a
end

Fetch
Decode
Execute

; Write

OUTPUT

50




0O ina
1inb

2 cmpab

3 jgt6

4 movch
5 mp7
6 mov Cc a
7/ outc

8 end

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Fetch
Decode @ OUTPUT

Execute
: Write




O ina
1inb

2 cmpab
3 jgt6

4 movch
5 mp7

6 mov Cc a
7/ outc

8 end

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

CPU

7

PC 3 Al 71

Q

sw > | Bl 50

Fetch
Decode
: Execute @
© Write
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MEMORY
0 1 2
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o 7 o
INPUT
OUTPUT




O ina
1inb

2 cmpab
3 jgt6

4 movch
5 mp7

6 mov Cc a
7/ outc

8 end

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

CPU

7

PC| 4 Al 71

Q

sw > | Bl 50

Fetch
Decode @
: EXxecute
© Write

\
MEMORY
ol 1 2
3 4 5|
o 7 o
INPUT
OUTPUT




O ina
1inb

2 cmpab
3 jgt6

4 movch
5 mp7
6 mov Cc a
7/ outc

8 end

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

pcl4 6| Al 71 | C )
sw > | B 50 | D )
MEMORY
ol 1 2
3 4 sf |
6f 7 g |

INPUT

Fetch
Decode

: EXxecute

© Write @

OUTPUT




CPU

0 ina 4 A
1 :n b PC 4 Al 71 ca 71

2 cmpab S > sl 50

3 jgt6 \. Wl Dl y,
4 movch

5 mp7 MEMORY

6 mov C a

7 out C of 1 2

g end 3 4 5|_

ﬁ’ 6 7 8‘

12

13

14 INPUT

15

e, .. Fetch

- Decode OUTPUT

iy Execute

; Write




O ina
1inb

2 cmpab
3 jgt6

4 movch
5 jmp7
6 mov C a
7/ outc

8 end

9

10

11

12 Out c
13 End
14
15

Input: X,y

Output: maximum of x and y



address

number

Omoval
1 movbl
2movcO
3cmpab
4 gt 8

5addca
6addal
7jmp 3

8/'6(0

9 end

¢

X

Mova 1
Mov b 10
Mov c O

Cmpab

'¢ Jgt 8

yes @ no

Add c a
Addal
Jmp 3

Input: none

Out c
End

Output: sum of 1,2,3,.....10



Omovao
lcmpab
' 2jeq 7
3inc
4 st0(a) c
5addal
6 jmp 1
/7 movad
gdcmpaO
-9 It 14
10 Id c 0(a)
11 out c
12subal
13 jmp 8
14 end

Mem[ O + (a) ]

Mem[0+0] F

Input: a, b, c,d, e
Output: e, d, c, b, a

OUTPUT




OmovaoO )
lcmpab PC| 5 Al 2 a 4
' 2jeq 7 S < B
3inc \. Wl Dl
4 st0(a) c Mem([ 0 + (a) ] (c)
5addal Mem[0+2] F4 MEMORY
6 jmp 1
7 mov a4 of 12| 1 3 2| 4
gdcmpaO
-9 jlt 14 3 4 5
10 Id c O(a) 7 3
11 out c 6| |:
12subal
13 jmp 8
14 end INPUT
457
OUTPUT

Input: a, b, c,d, e
Output: e, d, c, b, a




Omovao
lcmpab
' 2jeq 7
3inc
4 st0(a) c
5addal
6 jmp 1
/7 movad
gdcmpaO
-9 It 14
10 Id c 0(a)
11 out c
12subal
13 jmp 8
14 end

C=Mem[O + (a]
C=Mem[0+ 3]

INPUT

Input: a, b, c,d, e
Output: e, d, c, b, a

OUTPUT

7154312




Input: X, Y
Output: X 7 +Y FH

Input: X,Y, Z
Output: XY Z Hg/\F&

Input: n, X1, X2, .... Xn
Output: It n {EEEFD
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